THE CORRELATION BETWEEN THE SIXTH SEMESTER STUDENTS' READING COMPREHENSION AND THEIR TRANSLATION ABILITY AT ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OF UIN SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

THESIS



By:

Siti Hanik Nurhamidah

NIM. 12203183297

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING

STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY SAYYID ALI

RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

2022

THE CORRELATION BETWEEN THE SIXTH SEMESTER STUDENTS' READING COMPREHENSION AND THEIR TRANSLATION ABILITY AT ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OF UIN SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

THESIS

Presented to

State Islamic University Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* in English Education Department



Presented by:

Siti Hanik Nurhamidah

NIM. 12203183297

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING

STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY SAYYID ALI

RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

2022

DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

The under-sign bellow:

Name	: SITI HANIK NURHAMIDAH
Place, Date of Birth	: Blitar, March 13th, 1998
NIM	: 12203183297
Faculty	: Tarbiyah and Teacher Training
Department	: English Education

State the thesis State the thesis entitled "The Correlation Between the Sixth Semester Students' Reading Comprehension and Their Translation Ability at English Education Department of UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung" is truly my original work and helped by the expert of this matter. It is written and published as the requirement for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* in English Education Department. Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training. State Islamic University Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung in academic year 2021/2022. Due the fact, I am responsible for this thesis, if there any objection or claim from other.

Tulungagung, June 2022 The writer

JX56863004

SITI HANIK NURHAMIDAH NIM. 12203183297

ADVISOR'S APPROVAL SHEET

Thesis entitled "The Correlation Between the Sixth Semester Students' Reading Comprehension and Their Translation Ability at English Education Department of UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung" is writen by SITI HANIK NURHAMIDAH Student Registered Number 12203183297 has been approved by the thesis advisor and got future approval by the board of examiners.

Tulungagung, June 22th 2022

Advisor,

Dr. Sukarsono. M.Pd. NIP. 197105142005011002

Approved by,

The Head of English Education Department UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

Dr. Erna Iftanti, S.S., M.Pd., NIP. 19720307200901200

BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINERS' APPROVAL SHEET

THE CORRELATION BETWEEN THE SIXTH SEMESTER STUDENTS' READING COMPREHENSION AND THEIR TRANSLATION ABILITY AT ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OF UIN SAYYID ALI

RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

THESIS

Written by:

SITI HANIK NURHAMIDAH

NIM. 12203183297

Has been examineed by the Board of Examiners on July 14th, 2022 and approved as the requirement for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* (S.Pd) in English Education Department.

Board of Thesis Examiners Chair, <u>Dr. Nany Soengkono Madayani, S.S., M.Pd.</u> NIP. 19730515 200710 2 003

Main Examiner, Dr. Hj. Ida Isnawati, M.Pd. NIP. 19780816 200604 2 002

Secretary, Dr. Sukarsono, M.Pd. NIP.19710514 200501 1 002

Signature man

ERIAN pproved by, arbiyah and Teacher Training hmatullah Tulungagung Prof. Dr.Hj.Binti Maunah, M.Pd.I NIP. 19650903 199803 2 001



KEMENTERIAN AGAMA REPUBLIK INDONESIA UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG UPT PERPUSTAKAAN Jalan Mayor Sujadi Timur Nomor 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timur 66221 Telepon: (0355) 321513 Website: www.perpustakaan.uinsatu.ac.id

Telepon: (0355) 321513 Website: www.perpustakaan.uinsetu.ac.id

SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan dibawah ini:

Nama	SITI HAHIK HURHAMIDAH
NIM	. 12203183291
Jurusan	. Tadris Bahasa Inggris
Fakultas	. Tarbiyah dan Ilmu Keguruan
Jenis Karya Ilmiah	· SKRIPSI

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif (Non-exlusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (... SKRIPSI.....) yang berjudul: THE CORRELATION BETWEEN THE SIXTH SEMESTER STUDENTS' READING COMPREHENSION AND THEIR TRANSLATION AQUITY AT EUGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OF UIN SATTID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (*database*), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai Pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung, 25 September 2022 Yang Menyatakan,

SITI HANK NURHAMIDAH